

**Criminal Appeal– 03/2025**

CNR No. WBHW01-00209-2025

Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose ( In -Charge)

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. 04

Dated 11.08.2025

To day is fixed for LCR.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Ld. P.O. is busy in administrative Work.

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court , Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

No LCR is received.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix **29-10-2025** for LCR.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah ( In -Charge)