

Criminal Appeal- 03/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-000209-2025
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta
Sessions Judge (In-Charge), Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 07
Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for TCR.

Parties have taken their respective steps.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No TCR is received yet.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix **04-05-2026** for TCR.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah (I/C)